How to order an Orbital 694XA Series Ka
Ext Ref LNB
Frequencies (GHz):
Bandwidth in MHz
‘X’ Signifies
External Reference
LNB 1855M – XA-WN60
A - Anchor Posts
Input Connector
Ka LNB is WR-42
Output Connector
F -   F, 75 ohm
N -  N, 50 ohm
S - SMA, 50 ohm
T -   TNC, 50 ohm
  Gain
50 -  50 dB
60 -  60 dB
1000
Orbital 694XA
Series
Ka BAND EXTERNAL
REFERENCE  LNB with
rear  anchor posts
LO Input Output Bandwidth
16.35M -  17.3 to 17.8 .95 to 1.45 0.500
17.25M -  18.2 to 19.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
18.25M -  19.2 to 20.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
18.55M -  19.5 to 20.5 .95 to 1.95 1.000
19.20M -  20.2 to 21.2 1.0 to 2.0 1.000
19.25M -  20.2 to 21.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
19.50M -  20.6 to 21.2 1.1 to 1.7 0.600
20.25M -  21.2 to 22.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
20.45M -  21.4 to 22.0 .95 to 1.55 0.600
  Wide range of Frequencies and Bandwidths
Standard Quality
The Orbital 694XA Series Ka-XR LNBs meet Mil Standard 188-
164A specifications. Part of this Mil Standard Interoperability spec
is that the output frequency range is 1000 to 2000 MHz. We can
provide that output or the traditional commercial frequency range
of 950 to 1950 MHz.
Hi Vibration
Along with 188-164B, the 694XA Series LNB also meets MIL-STD-
810F for vibration. These LNBs are qualified to operate in all
standard commercial and military mobile applications.
Temperature Ranges
The standard temperature range for the 694XA Series LNB is -40 to
+60˚C. We also offer the increased ranges of:
• -40 to +70˚C and,
• -40 to +90˚C
Orbital Features:
Environmental
• O ring sealed connectors for weather resistant operation
• RoHS & REACH Compliant
Options